B.1       SHORT-TERM RENTAL MONITORING, IDENTIFICATION, AND 
COMPLIANCE AND FULL-SERVICE TAX ADMINISTRATION SERVICES  

The Short-Term Rental Monitoring, Identification, and Compliance and Full-Service Tax Administration Services 
shall be provided for a one-time Short-Term Rental setup fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 
and an annual fixed fee of Two Hundred Fifty Five Dollars ($255) per property per year or an annual 
Administration fee of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) whichever is greater. Fees are invoiced and due at the 
beginning of each contract year based on the total number of known, registered and active listing properties.  

B.2   HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX ADMINISTRATION SERVICES  

Hotel Occupancy Tax Administration Services shall be provided for an amount equal to Two Hundred Fifty-Two 
Dollars ($252) per property per year.  Fees will be invoiced annually at the beginning of each contract year.  Fees 
are based on the total of registered and known properties.   

PRICE ADJUSTMENT:   
The fees associated with the Short-Term Rental Monitoring, Identification, and Compliance and Full-Service